Constitution of India and suffering from vices of excessive delegation.

(iii) Consequent upon the quashing of the Rule as contained in Annexure-3, a writ of
certiorari may be issued for quashing the demand notice

contained in Memo no.3045 dated 16/08/16 annexed as Annexure-6 whereby a
demand of Rs.3,33,96,000/-(Rs.Three Crore Thirty Three Lakh Ninety

Six Thousand) is made for 416 antennas installed on 54 towers situated within the
territorial jurisdiction of Muzaffarpur Municipal Corporation from

the petitioner company on the basis of the Rules.

(iv) To any other relief or reliefs for which the petitioner is found entitled in the facts